	-03-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	ease record the attached signal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Bank (Texas), National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
, and the general formally	Name: VNI FINANCE, L.L.C.	
	Internal Address:	
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 3801 Lighthouse Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address .	
□ Corporation-State	City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53402	
⊠ Other <u>National Association</u>	□ Individual(s) citzenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	□ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership	
	□ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation State ☐ Delaware	
Assignment □ Merger	□ Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestrepresentative	
	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: June 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration See Attached	
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Nancy A. Butler		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 490.00	
Internal Address: 16th Floor	⊠ Enclosed	
	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Street Address: <u>Katten Muchin & Zavis</u> 525 W. Monroe	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State IL ZIP: 6066		
	(Attach dunliants conv. of this page if paying by dengelt account)	
CALL THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
77/29/1996 SSHITH 00000020 12/8046 DO NOT USE 1		
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 450.00 OP	THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481 40.00 0P 2 FC:482 450.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
1 FC:481 40.00 0P 2 FC:482 450.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Nancy A. Butler	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
1 FC:481 40.00 0P 12 FC:482 450.00 0P 2 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Nancy A. Butler Name of Person	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
IMSL	1,276,046	05/01/84
IMSL	1,183,603	12/29/81
IMSL and Design	1,678,289	02/18/92
exponent GRAPHICS	1,663,225	11/11/91
MATH/LIBRARY	1,728,710	10/27/92
DI-3000	1,219,863	12/14/82
DI-TEXTPRO	1,345,862	07/02/85
ENTER/ACT	1,493,974	07/28/88
GK-2000	1,361,563	09/24/95
PICSURE	1,355,126	08/20/85
Precision Visuals	1,256,676	11/08/83
PC-WAVE	1,460,684	10/13/87
ADDSYS-3000	1,674,225	02/04/92
PV-WAVE	1,674,115	02/04/92
PROTRAN	1,251,540	09/20/83
STAT/LIBRARY	1,750,847	02/02/93
TWODEPEP	1,175,111	10/27/81
TWODEPEP	1,167,063	09/01/81
VISUAL NUMERICS	1,860,198	10/25/94

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

WHEREAS, WELLS FARGO BANK (TEXAS), NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignor"), a national bank, located at 1000 Louisiana Street, Second Floor, Houston, Texas 77002, presently holds a security interest in all right, title and interest to the trademarks and copyrights which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Copyright Office of the United States under the registration numbers (the "Trademarks and Copyrights") described in the following documents:

- Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property from Visual Numerics to First Interstate dated December 16, 1992, and as recorded in the Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office January 27, 1993 in Reel/Frame 0929/0450, and as recorded in the Records of the Copyright Office of the United States January 23, 1993 in Volume/Page 2862/161.
- 2 First Supplemental Notice of Security Interest from Visual Numerics to First Interstate dated February 25, 1994, and as recorded in the Records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office May 9, 1994 in Reel/Frame 1151/0258 and as recorded in the Records of the Copyright Office of the United States May 9, 1994 in Volume/Page 3000/492
- Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property from VNIC, Inc. to First Interstate dated December 16, 1992, and as recorded in the Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office January 21, 1994 in Reel/Frame 1093/0219, and as recorded in the Records of the Copyright Office of the United States January 24, 1994 in Volume/Page 2943/302 and as Recorded in the Copyright Office of the United States January 25, 1993 in Volume/Page 2862/174
- 4. First Supplemental Notice of Security Interest from VNIC to First Interstate dated February 25, 1994 and as recorded in the Records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office May 9, 1994 in Reel/Frame 1149/0257 and as recorded in the Records of the Copyright Office of the United States May 9, 1994 in Volume/Page 2988/26.

WHEREAS, VNI FINANCE, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability corporation, located and doing business at 3801 Lighthouse Drive, Racine, Wisconsin 53402, is desirous of acquiring said security interest in patents and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the security interest in Trademarks and Copyrights and the registrations therefore, all of which are listed above.

WELLS FARGO BANK (TEXAS), N. A.

Name:

L:\FIN\WFB\VISUAL5\ASSGTPAT.DOC 346128-351 WFB#139

RECORDED: 07/29/1998